PepapTmen’

City of Coopersville: 47

Date
4/1/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/9/2025

4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/11/2025
4/12/2025
4/12/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/18/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/22/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/24/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/28/2025

Coopersville/Polkton Fire Department

Time Location
19:24 508 SETTERS Run
16:16 95 South 68TH Avenue
19:04 287 MAIN Street
21:49 513 SETTERS Run
11:35 640 West RANDALL Street
13:33 228 East SCARLET OAK Drive
18:48 224 East SCARLET OAK Drive
14:45 595 O MALLEY Drive
15:29 620 West RANDALL Street
20:10 14 HOMER Lane
1:30 750 FIELDSTONE Drive
7:57 363 MAIN Street
19:40 162 RIVER Street
19:26 224 HAZELNUT Drive
15:21 107 CONRAN Drive
15:30 508 SETTERS Run
15:15 317 CENTER Street
1:12 664 BIRKDALE Court
21:57 301 OTTAWA Street
5:45 291 HENRY Street
12:40 329 South 48TH Avenue
17:37 301 OTTAWA Street
18:11 301 OTTAWA Street
23:22 326 MEADOW Lane
23:17 261 RED OAK Drive
11:54 1099 West CLEVELAND Street
15:28 70 South 68TH Avenue
22:17 620 West RANDALL Street
6:50 640 West RANDALL Street
21:13 660 West RANDALL Street
2:00 715 EAST Street
9:15 245 East SCARLET OAK Drive
17:15 540 HARRISON Street
10:43 198 EAST Street
0:30 620 West RANDALL Street
14:12 920 O MALLEY Drive
14:20 301 OTTAWA Street
14:49 331 East CLEVELAND Street
16:33 348 RIVER Street
14:17 301 OTTAWA Street
6:37 382 MEADOW Lane
12:48 620 West RANDALL Street
16:34 320 West CLEVELAND Street
4:20 162 RIVER Street
17:42 320 North 64TH Avenue
19:01 162 RIVER Street
14:20 675 West RANDALL Street

Monthly Report

Call Type
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321 - EMS call
321-EMScall
321 - EMS call
321-EMScall
321 - EMS call
116 - Fuel burner/boiler malfunction
321 - EMS call
321-EMScall
321 - EMS call
745 - Alarm system activation
321 - EMS call
321-EMScall
321 - EMS call
321-EMScall
3001 - Lift Assist
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
320 - Emergency medical service
321-EMScall

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

321 - EMS call
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall

736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction

321-EMScall
3001 - Lift Assist

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

321-EMScall
321-EMScall

138 - Off-road vehicle or heavy equipment fire

321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall
321-EMScall

Priority
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency

Personnel
2
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April 2025

Vehicles
470
472,470
470, 472
472,470
470, 472
472,470
472,471
441, 470, 471
471
472,471
471,472
421,470,471
471
POV, 471
471,470, 472
470, POV
471
470, 471
471, 470, POV
471,472
470, 471
471
471
472,471
471,472
471,470
471, 470, 421
472,471,470
470, 471, 472
470, 471
471, 470
471
421
471, POV
471
471, 421, 470, 481
421
471
421, 461, 470
471
471, 470
470, 471
470, 471
470
472,470
470, 471
471

Polkton Township: 15

Date
4/2/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/7/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025

4/14/2025
4/19/2025
4/23/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/29/2025

Time Location
8:53 14 ROBIN Lane
14:47 8087 HAYES Street
17:32 8660 LEONARD Street
12:27 17941 56TH Avenue
0:15 14564 84TH Avenue
12:22 15550 68TH Avenue
20:04 7440 LEONARD Street
9:07 17419 72ND Avenue
16:43 6071 TAFT Street
10:52 17820 80TH Avenue
11:13 13271 NELVA ROSE Court
14:39 7440 LEONARD Street
15:52 5195 TAFT Street

Call Type
321-EMScall

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

321-EMScall

6110 - Dispatched and cancelled en route

321-EMScall

6111 - Dispatched and cancelled en route

321-EMScall

321-EMS call

321-EMScall

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire
321-EMScall

321 -EMS call

111 - Building fire
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Priority
Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency
Emergency

Personnel
3
10

6
2
2
2
2
5
2
4
3
4
9

Vehicles
470

470,472,421, POV

470, 472
470, 472
471, POV
471, 470
470, 471
470, 471, 472
470, 471
421,471
470

472, 470

470, 421, 441, 461, 471



April 2025
Coopersville/Polkton Fire Department
Monthly Report

FIRE
PepapTmen’

4/29/2025
4/30/2025

16:02 16820 88TH Avenue 6110 - Dispatched and cancelled en route
17:32 CLEVELAND ST/ 80TH Avenue 322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

471
471, 421, POV

Emergency 2
Emergency 6

Mutual Aid Given & I-96: 2

Date Time Location Call Type Priority Personnel Vehicles
4/4/2025 2:52 17 WB 1-96 611 - Dispatched and cancelled en route Non-Emergency 2 421
4/24/2025 6:58 14 EB I-96 322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries Emergency 4 421,471

Mutual Aid Received

Date Time Location Call Type Department
4/29/2025 15:49 5195 TAFT STREET 111 - Building fire Allendale, Wright-Tallmadge, Chester, Sparta, Blendon,
Crockery, Moorland, Ravenna, Spring Lake
4/29/2025 15:58 16820 88TH Avenue 6110 - Dispatched and cancelled en route Wright-Tallmadge

Department Trainings: 9

4/4/2025 16:00 Fire Cadet/Probationary Training 4
4/10/2025 19:00 Fire Hazmat 1
4/11/2025 16:00 Fire Cadet Training 2
4/14/2025 19:00 Fire Pump Operations/Fire Attack 17
4/18/2025 19:00 Fire Cadet/Probationary Training 3
4/19/2025 16:30 Fire Probationary Training 2
4/21/2025 18:00 Fire LZ Training 4
4/21/2025 19:00 Fire Pump Operations/Fire Attack 16
4/25/2025 16:15 Fire Cadet/Probationary Training 3

Department Activities

Apr-25 2025 Year to Date 2024
Smoke Alarm Installs 2 6 45
Car Seat Inspections 0 2 14
Community Events 1 1 28

Apr-25 2025 Year to Date Apr-24 2024
City 47 199 203 608
Township 15 70 43 152
Mutual 2 28 19 80
Call Total 64 297 265 840
Training 9 32 18 71
All Total 73 329 283 911

CPFD Response Times

Apr-25 Mar-25
Weekday 3.30 3.27
Squad Manned 3.89 4.21
Squad Unmanned 3.1 5.33
Average 3.43 4.27

Water Usage

Apr-25 2025 Year to Date 2024
City 44,100 44,225 63,000
Township 0 1,500 80,000
Mutual 0 21,000 2,000
Training 0 0 4,000
Total Used 44,100 66,725 149,000
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